
BRP 408-5 BOLT KIT 

 
11 

 
FRONT CALIPER BRACKETS TO 

FRONT SPINDLE 

 

4 - ½” C X 1-3/4” BOLTS 
4 -1/2” C NYLOCK NUTS 
4- 1/2” FLAT WASHERS 

 
12 

 

 
FRONT CALIPERS TO BRACKET 

 

2 – 3/8” C X 1-3/4” BOLTS 
4 – 3/8” C X 1-1/2” BOLTS 
4 – 3/8” C STOVER NUTS 
4 – 3/8” FLAT WASHERS 
 

 

13 
 

FRONT LOWER STEERING ARMS 
TO FRONT SPINDLES 

 

4 – ½ C “ X 3-1/2” 12 POINT BOLTS (REPLACEMENT PART #BOL083502H) 
4 – ½” C NULOCK NUTS 

 
14 

 
TIE ROD HYMS TO STEERING 

ARMS 

 

2 – 5/8” C X 3-1/2” BOLTS 
2 – 5/8” C STOVER NUTS 
2 – BRP#755 SPACERS (LOCATE ON TOP OF STEERING ARM)  
 

 
 

15 

 
 

FRONT AXLE BRACKETS TO AXLE 

 

4 - ½” C STOVER NUTS 
4 – ½”C X 2 1/4” BOLTS (FOR USE IN NO COUNTER SUNK AXLE BRACKETS) 

4 – ½” C X 2” BOLTS (FOR USE IN COUNTER SUNK AXLE BRACKETS)    

NOTE: MOUNT #1505 ALUMINUM BRACKET ON RIGHT SIDE OF SLUGS 
(GRANDSTAND SIDE) ON BOTH SIDES 

 

 
 

16 

 
 

FRONT RADUIS RODS TO FRAME 

 

4 – ½” C X 3 – ¾” BOLTS (FOR USE WITH NO THREADED CHASSIS SLUGS) 

4 – ½” C NYLOCK NUTS (FOR USE WITH NON THREADED CHASSIS SLUGS) 
4 – ½” C X 2 – ¾” BOLTS (FOR USE WITH THREADED CHASSIS SLUGS) 
4 – ½” LOCKWASHERS (FOR USE WITH THREADED CHASSIS SLUGS) 
 

 
17 

 
 

FRONT RADIUS RODS TO AXLE 
BRACKET (AT BRP 1505) 

 

4 – ½” C STOVER NUTS 
4 – ½” C 2” BOLTS (USE IN NON-COUNTER SUNK AXLE BRACKETS) 

4 – ½” C X 1-3/4” BOLTS (FOR USE IN COUNTER SUNK AXLE BRACKETS) 

NOTE: MOUNT RADIUS RODS ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE AXLE BRACKETS AND THE 
SHOCKS ON THE OUTBOARD SIDE OF THE AXLE BRACKETS) 

 

 
18 

 
FRONT SHOCKS TO AXLE 

 

2 – ½” C X 2 -3/4” BOLTS 
2  - ½” C NYLOCK NUTS 
2 – BRP 720 TAPPED SPACERS 
 

 
20 

 
DRAG LINK TO STEERING ARM (AT 

BRP 209) 

 

1 – 5/8” C X 3/12” BOLT 
1 – 5/8” C STOVER NUT 
1 – BRP #755 SPACER (MOUNTED BETWEEN DRAGLINK AND STEERING ARM) 

NOTE: LONG HOLE = FAST STEER     SHORT HOLE = SLOW STEER 
 

 


